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1 L.D. 2205 

2 (Filing No. H-685 

'" 

3 
4 
5 
6 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

112TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

7 
8 
9 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "II" to S.P. 876, L.D. 2205; 
Bill, "AN ACT to Reorganize the Maine Potato Indus­
try. " 

10 Amend the bill by inserting after section 14 the 
11 following: 

12 'Sec. 15. Allocation. There is allocated from 
13 other special revenue funds the following funds to 
14 carry out the purposes of this Act. 

15 1986-87 

16 MA~_ JE POTATO BOARD 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Positions 
Persona~ Services 
All Otl" 
Capital ;:::xpenditures 
Total 

(8 ) 
$ 95,500 

699,500 
15,000 

$810,000' 

22 Further amend tl- bi 11 by renumbering the sec-
23 tions to read consecut_:ely. 

24 STATEMENT OF FACT 

25 The purpose of this amendment is to add an allo-
26 cation section to the bill. 

27 7304040886 

Filed by Rep. Ayer of Caribou 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
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