MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 2205
2	(Filing No. H-685)
3 4 5 6	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 112TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
7 8 9	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \hat{A} " to S.P. 876, L.D. 2205; Bill, "AN ACT to Reorganize the Maine Potato Industry."
10 11	Amend the bill by inserting after section 14 the following:
12 13 14	'Sec. 15. Allocation. There is allocated from other special revenue funds the following funds to carry out the purposes of this Act.
15	1986-87
16	MALIE POTATO BOARD
17 18 19 20 21	Positions (8) Personal Services \$ 95,500 All Other 699,500 Capital Expenditures 15,000 Total \$810,000
22 23	Further amend tr bill by renumbering the sections to read consecutively.
24	STATEMENT OF FACT
25 26	The purpose of this amendment is to add an allocation section to the bill.
27	7304040886

Filed by Rep. Ayer of Caribou Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House \$4/11/86\$ (Filing No. H-685)